FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

10/ 01 Ŏ2

ADDRESS.

10-17-2000



101489504

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRANE	MARKS ONLY
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New 9-5-00	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year 08 22 00
Corrective Document	X Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name B&L International Holdings	Corp. 08 21 00
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship State of Incorporation Organiza	tion Delaware
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Polymer Technology (U.S.A	.) Corporation
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) One Bausch & Lomb Place	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Rochester	New York 14604
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
X Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	
	R OFFICE USE ONLY
8/5000 DRIVAC OGGGGGG ATT ATT	
(:481 40.00 CH	e approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regard	ding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, ding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, agement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB gnment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002159 FRAME: 0826

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving	g Party only.
Name [
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 716-338	-8905
Name [Jon O. Webster	
Address (line 1)	Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	
Address (line 2)	One Bausch & Lomb Place	
Address (line 3)	Rochester, New York 14604	
Address (line 4)		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance documen including any attachments.	t # 5
Enter either the	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) The Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number demark Application Number(s) Registration See Attac	Number(s)
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #	21
Fee Amoun	nt Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	540.00
Denosit A	payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #	02-1427 es X No
Statement	Authorization to charge additional fees: Y and Signature	es A No
To to attached indicated of the second of th	the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and corrected copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account icated herein. Webster	ect and any are authorized, as タフィ/ロロ Date Signed
Name	e of Person Signing Signature	Duto Digitor

AERCOR						
Country United States	<u>Classes</u> 9	Reg. Owner B & L INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS CORP.	<u>App. #</u> 74/640777	App. Dt 3/1/95	Reg. # 2112644	Reg. Dt 11/11/97
BOSTON						
Country	Classes	Reg. Owner	Арр. #	App. Dt	Dog #	D D4
United States	9	B & L INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS CORP.	637146	12/24/86	Reg. # 1481429	Reg. Dt 3/22/88
United States	5	B & L INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS CORP.	73/817949	8/8/89	1607115	7/24/90
BOSTON 7						
Country United States	<u>Classes</u> 9	Reg. Owner B & L INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS CORP.	App. # 74/456621	App. Dt 11/5/93	<u>Reg. #</u> 1960776	Reg. Dt 3/5/96
BOSTON 7	AND DESIGN		-			
Country United States	<u>Classes</u> 9	Reg. Owner B & L INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS CORP.	App. # 74/456188	App. Dt 11/5/93	Reg. # 1947301	Reg. Dt 1/9/96
BOSTON A	DVANCE					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Country	Classes	Reg. Owner	App. #	App. Dt	Reg. #	Reg. Dt
United States	5	B & L INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS CORP.	74/613983	12/20/94	1942628	12/19/95
BOSTON A	DVANCE DESIGN					
Country	Classes	Reg. Owner	App. #	App. Dt	Reg. #	Reg. Dt
United States	5	B & L INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS CORP.	75/749025	10/13/98	2362096	6/27/00
BOSTON E	0			<u> </u>		
Country	Classes	Reg. Owner	<u>App. #</u>	App. Dt	Reg. #	Reg. Dt
United States	9	B & L INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS CORP.	75/459821 	3/31/98	2336671	3/28/00

BOSTON E Country United States	S <u>Classes</u> 9	Reg. Owner B & L INTERNATIONAL	App. # 74/587263	App. Dt 10/18/94	Reg. # 2010780	Reg. Dt 10/22/96
		HOLDINGS CORP.				
BOSTON M	MULTIVISION					
Country United States	<u>Classes</u> 9	Reg. Owner B & L INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS CORP.	<u>App. #</u> 75/295583	<u>App. Dt</u> 5/21/97	Reg. #	Reg. Dt
BOSTON N	ſV					
Country United States	<u>Classes</u> 9	Reg. Owner B & L INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS CORP.	App. # 75/307854	App. Dt 6/12/97	Reg. # 2241961	Reg. Dt 4/27/99
BOSTON R		D O	A #	Aum The	Reg. #	Reg. Dt
Country United States	<u>Classes</u> 9	Reg. Owner B & L INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS CORP.	App. # 73/837488	App. Dt 11/9/89	1616526	10/9/90
BOSTON S	SIMPLICITY					
Country	<u>Classes</u>	Reg. Owner	App. #	App. Dt	Reg. #	Reg. Dt
United States	5	B & L INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS CORP.	74/571386	9/9/94	2003517	9/24/96
DOCTONIA	VERTICAL LINE DESIG	en				
Country	Classes	Reg. Owner	App. #	App. Dt	Reg. #	Reg. Dt
United States	5	B & L INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS CORP.	74/730712	9/18/95	2036668	2/11/97
ENVISION						
Country	<u>Classes</u>	Reg. Owner	App. #	App. Dt	Reg. #	Reg. Dt
United States	9	B & L INTERNATIONAL	75/624079	1/21/99	2314419	2/1/00

HOLDINGS CORP.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002159 FRAME: 0829

EQUALEN	S					
Country United States	<u>Classes</u> 9	Reg. Owner B & L INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS CORP.	App. # 637156	App. Dt 12/24/86	Reg. # 1448322	Reg. Dt 7/21/87
		PEGION				
•	S MISCELLANEOUS	Reg. Owner	A #	Ann De	Dog #	Dog De
Country United States	<u>Classes</u> 9	B & L INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS CORP.	App. # 698317	App. Dt 11/30/87	<u>Reg. #</u> 1499358	Reg. Dt 8/9/88
NEUTRAC	LENS					
Country	<u>Classes</u>	Reg. Owner	<u>App. #</u>	App. Dt	<u>Reg. #</u>	Reg. D
United States	5	B & L INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS CORP.	75/076718	3/21/96	2096013	9/9/97
SIMPLICIT	Y					
Country	Classes	Reg. Owner	App. #	App. Dt	<u>Reg. #</u>	Reg. D
United States	5	B & L INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS CORP.	74/549001	7/12/94	1998641	9/3/96
THE BOST	ON LENS					
Country	Classes	Reg. Owner	App. #	App. Dt	<u>Reg. #</u>	Reg. D
United States	9	B & L INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS CORP.	181671	8/10/78	1128451	12/25/7
THE BOST	ON LENS & DESIGN	ī				
Country	Classes	Reg. Owner	App. #	App. Dt	Reg. #	Reg. D
United States	9	B & L INTERNATIONAL	354055	3/11/82	1263457	1/10/84

HOLDINGS CORP.

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "B & L INTERNATIONAL

HOLDINGS CORP.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "B & L INTERNATIONAL

HOLDINGS CORP." TO "POLYMER TECHNOLOGY (U.S.A.) CORPORATION",

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF AUGUST, A.D.

2000, AT 12:45 O'CLOCK P.M.

A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0640128

DATE: 08-25-00

2356069 8100

001431774

9-22-00

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

B & L International Holdings Corp., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of B & L International Holdings Corp., by unanimous written consent dated August 21, 2000, adopted a resolution approving a proposed amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the sole shareholder of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution approving the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by changing the Article First thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

"The name of the corporation is Polymer Technology (U.S.A.) Corporation."

SECOND: That, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special meeting of the sole shareholder of said corporation was duly called and, upon written waiver of notice signed by the sole shareholder in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware. This Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation shall be effective on the date of filing with the State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, B & L International Holdings Corp. has caused this certificate to be signed by Jean F. Geisel, its Secretary, this 21st day of August, 2000.

RECORDED: 09/05/2000

Jean F. Geisel, Secretary